In the matter of the .

A.7.Shepard road case A.7,500perd otal 08 veserded
titioned feor by o
| In the matter of a road :l pe 1ssioners -record Whereon the fellewing agtien

e oL, 0 (haae FOM. 0 f Douglas Co Kanses-t6 9i§
had the Board of Co Commissioners o g
\:::n due‘:onudenuon ,no legal objection hav ing beem offered againast the

ned and belier ing

stablisiment of said road here in after ment 1o

:o‘b: of public utility it 1s ordered that the vu-::: .r?:: .:.’1}‘“.:‘

survey be adopted as followse peginins at the -o-’- g g

sec =30=14 20- th weon sec line one mile to tue-. \..1 1 i .: ’ 1y i

of sec =35-14=30 and that said road be established and loea .

highway in accordance there with Full record to be made in roed m“‘ :

and plat as road # and the m;:“t:f- :lwn Township be Betified to
to be.opened for pablie

;fuu:;e:h:o:.:nrdzd l,l”follon s.s.murply $ 100.00 J.P.Dell § 80.00

Claims allowed

¥.E.Leis Part payment on Rudora pridge ~ § 100,00
¥ Martindale 0ffice supplies 3.00
Ir T Hankins Co physician 13.80
Graeber Bro's Work at Jail 1.00
S Lake Pauper supplies 11.00
Messenheizer & Son Pauper supplies 3.10
Chas Acmning Hooks for rock pile 1.18
Wilpur Carter Pauper supplies 1.00
A Lewis Lumper for Co Bridges 83.44
J.APo T Salary as Court Baliff 10.00
The Emporia Lumber Co Refund of tazes 78.00

0N WOTION BOARD ADJORNED 0 OcT-f-1901
e |
Al e

LAVRENGR KANRAS 0CTOBERe7-1901 )
The Hellorable Board of Co Commissioners met in regular sessiom t
| g were A.J.Parnell Ch B.7.Hoskinson and J,.C.Watts And Co clerk Gee A.Mery
Claias allowed .

t F.¥.Cazes Salary as Dep Co Treas $ 0.3
y H.H.Gillum Salary as janitor 38,00

A.8.%0d 3.50
James King Guarding prisoners 33.00
Ceo A.Flory Salary as Co Clerk 128.00
¥.L.Payne Salary as dep Co clerk 8F.00
C.L.Rutter Repairing ?yp «80
Lloyd Duffee Salary as Co Suweyor 80.00
San'l Dodsworth Book Co EKlsotion supplies 329.80
C.K.King: Snjatying Suigeer - 14.00
J.¥.Cames Salary as Co Treas 81.90
S.E.Carlton To returnilg rosd rolls J.00
¥.C.Markham Office supplies 3.78
Lawrence Bater Co : Water for Co Jail & ot 13588
D.F.Heastan Hired help & ot . 100,17
A ¥,Clark Fees as Co Health Officer 3.7
Sherman G.Klljott Salary es Co poor Comxc 80..0

;
I

0% MOTION POARD ADJORWED 70 Oot =8.1901

Ll & Lﬁ,ﬂ;




